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upo. him that it would be noces- -t ftIA sar, to tato JocationaJ advantages ~ "'" '.q,1: """'_
so thad both the countries can i\' nr '""' • m if qr q"fqT t I be boDefited out of the ~eements
and wo are having discussions MR SPEAKER H further and I hope something would stated: :" has clearly polSibly be done.

.. ~''' i'' ~  SI'III1f ~
.itflo ~ ~ amm t fill "f4imi'f t

RIse fa prices of CoatroJled CotIJ

·82. SHRI RASHEED MASOOD •
SHRI MANGAL RAM PREMI: wrwr-«Rft' mnr firiJfT untn' t ""= ..

11ft' IJti antmr If;"{it If))' tm flrlrr IfIn t I '''T 1I1Ri', fGrit ~ (t m

~ If11r tr .11rT emrr t, W !"i if 'I.fit;+dl'r" '''aT t I _ ~ n ~ ,iii; IRJ' rn 'f1rIIr Iftl qt arr;n;pfl
() am-t I q '11Ar 11ft ,Ifft' ~ if
;pfto t .m: ~ ftrq q ~ ~  t I
m~smm ~~i  t ~t

.)t wm pr t, 'f'R 'fCl, ~) IfIfT
W1JIm: q I AiM Itt' t U1lf ~ SFIfrR .,.
~ m ~ .,. fif;m: ~ -qt t
~~1

SHRI PRANAB MUKHERJEE:
Sir, We have not tried to have any bargain in respect of any individual commodity. But my objective is to expand the volume of trade between these two countries and a largo number of items are there in which we are mutuaJly interested and I have tried to identify those items so that we can take from them as also they can take from us. So far as cotton is concerned, I find that purchase of cotton from them would work out to be cheaper, convenient and advantageous to us. And in that I did not snagest to him that you are to itab certain things from us because 'you can not expect that with every
.country you will have a balance of
~t ad . With some countries you may lbave an adverse balance and with some you may have surplus. . So, that way international trade BOOS on.
'Here, I have rather expressed my 'teeDDeSs to accommodate Pakistan's
' .iDt . ~na .... mauor,

Will the Minister of COMMERCE·
be pleased to state :

(a) whether the prices of control-Jed cloth have been raised, despite Government allowing a hiaher subsidy to the producers;

(b) if so, the extent to which higher subsidy is allowed by Government to the producers;

(c) the reasons for tho upward revision of the prices ~' anata
Ctoth;and

(d) its likely impact on tho
~ns me s

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE
AND STEEL AND MINES (SHRI
PRANAB MUKHERJEE) : <a) to (d): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

StatemeDt

(a) and (b): Controlled cloth prices were fixed by Government in 1974 and Government was committed to pay a subsidy to the producers of controlled cloth which was equivalent to the di e en~ between the price of controlled cloth and its cost of production. While the subsidy paid varied from time to time depending on the cost of production, the difference between price of controlled cloth and its cost of production had exceeded Rs. 3/ .. per sq.

---mt. on the basis of current cost. A. against this, the subsidy entitlement
, under the revised scheme is Rs.2/-
per sq. mt. for ~ os and dbotios and Rs. 1.'0 per sq. mt. for 10DI cloth produced in the ~iU ~ .
It is envisaged that the entire requirement of controlled cloth from the mill sector will be produced by the NTC. The prices of controlled cloth have been increased as a e~ t of the radical change in costs et~n 1974 and July 1981-

(c) and (d): The price of ~Data cloth was re-fixed on the baSiS of costs input in 1977. III keeping with the change in costs, an increase 0 f 15% has been allowed il;' se~in prices frc:>m. July 1981. 1'h ~ S11Jht
increase IS hkely to be eaSIly absorbed by the consumers.

-n '(mt "'-: ~ t'~ m(a(,

fllfim'{ ~ it qq-it 'ifGl'N if ~
t fifj 1 i~) - ~ .  ~ i) flfi' ~.

m ~1  1fi1it t. ~ t IIftIRr 1 S

q'i;a" GI"f ~ I ljit )m~ t f-.;
~ ~ ~) ~ ~th 't-rTtn ~
2fiffill t ~ 1 5 'i~ 11)')- ~'  t't

(Oft1l1 ita ~ ~ CfiW ~ t I
it ~i i  qaT ~ fEll q l' i~
lilT ~ i  ;:r ~ ' ~ ~'  ~t

~  ~~ ~~ ~~~ ~) ~~ \1'  .n p
~  t t~i! ~ i'(~  ~

sr'h: CflTT ~'i i  q ~i \ it ~ tR: 1111:

~ '

,.c..-' : \~ ~  f..f).A]

Y ~ #' .! ~t... ~. . • ~w
~ .t~1  JJ,,:JS IS ,a ~ ! '~

~ J.,s t...~  u,J ~  IS ,s
.. ~ .  ~. 1oU ~ ,. ~..... J LJI"

,l. utt3' IU A &.)1',...;, ....,. -.!
I.fJ,.,s .. ~ .  ;.,tJI ~ . ,s vJ
t:J' L.Jy,II,., ~ ~. t J 0 ~~

'A~ U,s ~.t'·  tAJ i LH,J
I.l IS ~ ~ ~.. .. . • .e

,If s.. ,.s 13 ~~1 J ~ - .a t.
. ~ ,S )JJi ...... ..,.., ,s,.,.1 )r, ...
~t)4 ~ '-  U.'CS JS ,s ,r,. ~
~ Ll ,r".. t."s',,1 -r &.)t U,S

[-~ ,,l ,,-)t JJI,f)
SHRI PRANAll MUK:HEIUEE :
Sir, apart from 1 S percent rise. I am already providing subsidy. And so far as the Handloom sector is concerned.1 have increased the subsidy from Rs. 1.25 per metre to Rs. 1.50
per metre: and the total subsidy would be in the neighbourh(lod of Rs. 100/-crore,
For the Controlled cloth of 650 million metres, 325 million metres is to be 'produced by the handloom and 32S million mttres is to be produced hy the N T. C. But in spite of this increased subsidy, we found unlesli we inert: ase the price so far a9 the!
handloom sector is ~on ned In the neiahbourhood of 1 S ~~ it would not be possible for the hand loom weavers to get a em n~ ati e pricc;,

SHRI RASHEED MASooD :
But, Sir, sinlultaneously the HOD.
Minister has increased the price of the cloth which has to be worn by the poor person for whom this cloth is produced. I w,'nt to know whether he will be in a position to subsidise those consumers?

SHRI PRANAB MUKHERJEE:
Sir. I am not in a position to inoreaso the q\lantum of subsidy.

"" ~ ~  ~ t1  ~.  qif
~ ~ ~i  m(1 ~  ~ ~ ar;T

~ 'IT m ~ -ai~ ~hn'  m(1f

~ iIi11fW it; m f'ff.nzt it ;;t1'"
arm ~ "fT r. ( )~ ~ ~~ Iff( ~

t irflli'llA'r\f «1Ii'''''1;: rr(f '~  I "iF ""
;pi\' ~ tnt t ~ i)' ... i .~

~ if{t Ifi1ft l, trf t I 6 SO ~

t'!~ ~  ~~  _'"" 'lrr ~ ,
f.-it WI, tA .l f3ffttzr-r 1ftet ~

~ ... 'CMr ~ ~ ~' i )
""
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U tt~ ~m ttrt rt\w ~~ tteft. t j.. A t:,. ~.t. ..~~  I:jSl., i.

.. ~~ '!~ ~ q"{ ~ t - t~~  ,I c." LJ,a A) ~o! ' ~ ~
! ~ $(R 1.50 ~ ilTfif; ~ 75 - -
~  ql\ 1 ' -~ vt." -~~ ~  ~ . ,.t1 .)J..,& "J \ 41! ~t~ 1.3&) ~'
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-) ,,11ft '1~ t i1tifflfi' ~ m'f ~ It l' S  , l
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fiIr te-~ ) ~ "" (I'" Cf)'f if;q" ~
~ t ~ ~ iitn~ ~~~t  ~  \ifl tt
ij'tfcfi it ~  ' '~ it; ~ ~t t  Cfi"( ~~

m It( 650 1 ~ ~' e ( ~~m

Ifm"l' IfiT \i ~ ~~  ~~1  iti ~
~ i i~ RlfT GfTt:t ?

~~ ttIiI .h ~ .L )~ - ~

,;; t.j llte', ,S J',MI ,-",' ~t-t ~

.. s ~ ~~  u)l.;r ~. ..  t ~

ut1J1 clj ,t.v...... ~.  S. V",.,.l{
,,is ,t ,-",' fa loS l.3 's!a) ~ .:!.

V"t; nc ~ '(!; ~t.~ ,-,oAJ> A) ,S
,. ~ ,

4 ,..sJf ~ ...... ~ """,; ~ ~' o - ~

~~ ~' ~ -s3: .... ~ ufo! ~ of'
".s ,t.,. ~~~ ~ O. .. A .. ~~ Ir)

V"'" ~  A Uu., " £t31S .lJ,,.uS
"AlA r,.s ,'..",. c:),..L. ,.. d"j .!3l.v
,:\_ ,.t ~  ~ . s -r,JI) ~ ,.,J

t~ !.J1l ~ U,» ...,S )",-L.S.i-+ow
)t ~ t) u.tX"''' ,s u-.Lt I , ~
.. ~  I -o. "r .~ ) r  -A ,-,:U ...
4.'4,) u:.,1 ", .~ YO .Itt £f ~
f$ ~ '! ,s ,.,J ~1A ) ~ \oJf3

~~ ., .. :. ",Q.. -d' ~ . u.i .... ....,

l.eJ tIS ~ ' ~t! .I. ~~  l!J'A
~ ~  Jt...vl "r L.S,.r...JJI r,J Jlte ,$
..J dJ,.I r..tt.. v..,., ,s ..,."L JJI

. .a~ ,j ".3l:,; ~ 4; ... 115' J.',,.l,S ,.4 ..

r .. ~t. . l • ., ,s ,>;, j.J i. r,' ~ )

SHR( PRANAB MtJl<.HERIE.E;
Sir, I am not p6rhaps cleat to th~
Hon. Member. I explained in replY' to his first Suppletnentary that the' scheme of the controlled cioth is that fotal production would be 650 million metrc'i. 315 million n t e~

i. e. 50 % will be produced in the handloom sector and subsidy, which win be given to the hand1t om sector f is Rs. 1.50 per metre against 325 million metres to be produCed ...
Rest, 325 million metres wIll be pro ...
duccd in the N. 1 . C. TO' some extent, we have provided s mi .ie~.
About the question of quantum into our judgement we cannot Increltte the subsidy any more.

~ snlqn1fi' &i'1: i ~~ CfiT em~

'1)1:: :;r'fij'T i ~  ~ ~  ~ h  1:t'fo 2To

m 0 if after ~ ~ I ~ i ~ t w~
~ ~ (i ' ;r ~  fGfilTT 'iT fiJi ~~
~ ~ ij'i«16'T 1 ~'  5 0 ~ t 'lR:
ttif 0 ZT. ~ o it s )~ ~)it CfTf.r t ~
~ ~  1 ~'t t 90 q« t -{trw:rr tfiei
;pff ~  1 m~~ m~ ;r ~~ ~ CfiT
mq; '1(1 fCfKff ?

t~  ~ mf.I' tt'll ~ ~ 11 ~ ~'

' ~ ~ fCfi ~iti &1' ctiTare ifiT ~ ;ft
~o i\'o ~ o it ~ ~ ~t  t m1: ~1
~! lilT ~  \ill ·t1 ~ 1t ~ ~
(taT t, it"l it; GTIfT it ~ qi;i t ,
t .~1  11ft ~ 'fiT IIlIf q ~  f i ~ i' t,
t,tif 0 it 0 ij''T" ifi) \i ~  fq;rm t ,
qr lit ;mf( t ~ '~ ~~~
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'Itt it """ ~ t ~ ~ \i ~ ~ =if1'(m ~. fili GIl 100...u. wn.
If" ~ ~m t I ~ \11') tr6ifT mr ;mn t ~ tr ~ , 20
II1\' ~ ~ ~ IFiT ~' ' ~ ~ 1Ii-":" ~ tr'61t1 ~ 'i ~ 'ttf cmrr l,
... <,t(ft .r 11ft ~~. tr ifi1J ~ q'( 80 Cll"(1l ~ i ~ ~i  U ~ &) ito
... ' ftpn armT , I ~ lU' it; "it it ~ &) it if'\il11: (t '{IT t I VN fiR}-1ft
Ii",. "" '" 1RT(a' "film i I 1:tifi' ~ if ~  il1r itfGr"
SRRI PRANAB MUKHERJEE : m ~~ fill M+$lHJ\ttI1f .-r m

As I have already mentioned, f«R:'1' ~ m s tn~ 2fiT IRT ~
mainly we have reduced the ~ fi ~ ~ it' ~
production of controlled cloth to t, ~i ~w .. 1 "''''1'1 ~ ~ ... 4111.
three varieties, viz. dhoties, saree" IffiT:qlf' \jfTlI1TT fif; {{'io efto Wt. , and long cloth. NTC will produce ~ 4 1~ ~ ~~ i~ snw... it dhoties, sarees and Jong cloth. The -1\ ..
hand loom sector will produce dho- ~ ~ i~ t, ~ ;:OPT fiI;
ties and sarees. If the Hon. Member =-- ..A-. ~ ~
is interested in figures, I can give ~~~ W ~ ~~ ~)· UI\"II •

him the production figures also. In iti ~ cti'T ijf1Xf\=l" .. ~ '( 'R ~~ "" the handloom sector, the total production of sarees would be 215 million metres and dhoties would be 110 million metres-which totals up to 325 million metres. With regard to subsidies, as I have already mentioned, the question is whether we wi)) allow some increa c;e in the price.

HOD. Members would appreciate that the price of controlled cloth was fixed in 1974; and thereafter, we did Dot revise the price of controiled cloth. Therefore, it wa~
thought that even jf we are to provide subsidy it would be for the

.. Finance Minister to take it from everybody's pocket and to disburse it amonl certain sections. That way, it does not help the economy of the community as a who Ie. Whethor it is NTC or handloom, after all it is coming neither from his pocket, nor from my pocket. It is coming from everybody's pocket. Therefore, we thought: "Let us keep the subsidy in absolu1e ternlS to about Ra. 100 crores. And for the rest, let it be reftected partly in the increased price."

••• ~o 1Im(: ~~ ~  Gr)

~ ~ iff .,a sin ~~ i  .. cIT1!f
Wfm' lliqi" ~~ 11ft .m 11',1 \ilrcft t,
• iI.4f'ftar q1(\' ;ft it; arA''' q amr

SHRI PRANAB MUKHERJEE:
So far as the quantum of subsidy is concerned, I have given the rate. I have given the total figure. I am not strong in arithmetic. The Hon.
Member can multiply 325 million metres by Re. 1-50 ; and he will set the figure.

So far as corruption and other matters of NTC are concerned, we are making a constant exercise. But one point has to be kept in mind :
even to-day, Hon. Members would appreciate that every day I get letters at least from 2 or 3 MPs to take over some junk, and to manage them.
Therefore, it would not perhaps be correct to say, when you ask the NTC to take over a unit to fulfil your so ~ obligation to keep some people in employment, and at the same time you expect that thoy would be commercially and economically strong enough. Per. haps these two ends we cannot meet.
But in regald to corruption and other matters, if the Hon. member has any specific point, definiteJy I would like to go into it.

"" Mit.hu' .,.."=: ~
)(~  ~ ~ "" ~ '""
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~ (It, \JI1t61 iii) '~  ~~ '1'(Y

~  t a ~ ~i ' it ifga 'f{Terffi' ~

t t • ~t (i  ~t  ~ ftf; ~~  ~ ' q"(

Gflftff 1ft) Iflq',r ~  ~a' it; ~ ~

if'IT ",C{q ~ t' '  ?

SHRI PRANAB MUKHBRJEB !
So far as distribution is concerned, unfortunately, I am not in a position to say anything, as I told you i it is produced and after that, it is distributed through the State agencies and cooperative sector.

~ W1:-m: itr ,,4 .. lf<lft-m-

~ ' i ~
083. ~ (lihClCdl( ~mtt :

"" ~ "'" ~ ( ~ m :
IflfT liM lPrT ~~ iffiA' ctr ~ i ~i

fill:

(Ill) Ipff ~ ij'=i( ~ fcp ~~ ~~ t i'

. a~ ill ~  ~ ;

(~ ) ~ ~t , aT ~ i  i i ~1 '

ftvmr ~ t ;
(q) CflfT ~~ ~  ~  ~ fCfi ~

~~i it Wl ~ ff;a if; qfU!lTlf-
~ ' iPitlf ij'"(ctlT1: ~ ti ~  'iT

q'{'I1i ~n .  ~ GIlr ~  i ~  ~ ;

(,,) 1.1'~ ~t  (I) ~'1'1  mi CfiT

fiIm;ft ~ ~~ fro ~ ~) iff ~  qR

('f) 9'"(ifi'R Cflr fq;m: ifiif (i''tl
~ ~ Ifl,it CflT ~ ?

f1Iw ~ w  if ~ Qi' (~. uarTt
ftf( ftnftfc1n) : ( ~ ) Gft, tat I

(w) <fI' 1981 it; ~ ~i \

~ ftrlfwr U SlTttl' ;raft';roq ~ it t

439 t Tf. 1981 ~ .a .~ 12

~ .... ~~ .« 413.84 t l

(iT' ~ (::) : ~ t<4 .. 6 ....
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~ if 8 9iiCfff Ili'T fF.r ~ ita qf\(liq-
~ ' 1-4-8 I ffP.fT 1-6-81 ~t ri
CfiT ~) ~  ~~( ' ~ ~ ' ~ tfttq

~) ~ ~ l ~i  ~  iIli' et4 14~ t 'liT JRiI'

i ~~ ~ it; olfTiI' if t I ,"fir ~
~~ q"'{ J ~ CflT Cl'ltfAi fttrftr iti WI'F-
~ '  ~ a?:!fT Cfi) qr;:r it 'W6' ~

«TCI1n;:rr ~ fcr;;rT"( ~ 'il'A'r ~ t,
~w \  ~~ ~i ~ it ~ ~ if
fCfmcrtr: ~ ~-  ~ ij'1I\m' t I

~ {tift.all w ~  : ~ \1\", 111

«mr iIFf ~~~ t I

~  ~(t  ~ fif;1n' t. ~

~~ ' I
~  ml11tM( ~  waN qft',

i i ~ ~a  CifiT ~ ~ ~ ~ \tIT

~(  ~ I

~ ''' $11 : q;pn' ~  W1'GI'
i i i ~ ~ !A'ftr ;r I

'lr Ult'RMl ~ : !II'N WI ~ I

1 ~  aft it \;fT ~ fc1n t, Qit; "1-
~ ~ \ffl 1981 it ~i1it.. 439 W1'

~ titt 12 ~ IfiT ~ ....., ...

413.84 'IT I W ~ i'~ W'I11IT.r
~i i(  t fCfi ~ ~ q<ft' lIT q)'
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